Nebraska Children's Commission

January 15th, 2025 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Webex And Foster Care Review Office Conference Room 1225 L Street, Suite 401 Lincoln, NE 68508

AGENDA

1.	Call to Order	Misty Flowers	
	a. Welcome and Introductions	Misty Flowers	
	b. Notice of Publication	Adam Anderson	
	c. Announcement of the placement	the Open Meetings Act information	
	d. Public Comment Announceme		
2.	Policy Analyst Update	Sage Leis	
3.	Approval of the Agenda (Action Item)	Melissa Nance	
4.	Consent Agenda (Action Item)	Melissa Nance	
	a. Approval of October 29th, 2024	ting Minutes	
5.	Governance Document Amendment (Action Item)		
6.	Commission Membership & Vacancies	Adam Anderson	
	a. Executive Board Elections (Ac	tem)	
7.	. Chair Report		
8. I	DHHS Update	Camas Holder	
	a. CFSR Initial Updates/Planning		
	b. CFSP Update		
	c. Programming/Contract Update		
	d. New Worker Training Update		
9. Probation Update		Kari Rumbaugh	
	a. Structure Updates		
	b. Programming/Contract Update		
10. Committee Update			
	a. Alternative Response Committee	Monika Gross	
	b. Bridge to Independence Advisor	ommittee Richard Hasty	
	c. Foster Care Reimbursement Ra	mmittee Felicia Nelsen	
	d. Juvenile Services Committee	Deb VanDyke-Ries	
	e. Strengthening Families Act Con	ee Ron Giesselmann	
11.	New Business	Melissa Nance	
12.	Upcoming Meeting Planning a. April 15 th	Ppcoming Meeting Planning a. April 15th Melissa Nance	
	b. July 15 th		
13.	Adjourn		